02-21-2003

	negg ((()) 2 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1 (()) 1
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 2 - 14 - 0 RECOI	'.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102369968	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	5309900
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bluewater Stabilizers, Inc.	Name: Corrosion Inhibitor Systems, L.L.
	Internal Address: A Texas Company
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Corrosion Inhibitor Systems, L.L.  Internal Address: A Texas Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2701 Maplewood Drive
Other	
	City: Sulphur State: LA Zip: 70663
9 Oct 02	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
\	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Charles W. Alworth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Alworth Law & Engineering	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	300X
Customer Number 027645	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
505 (Ex 502) Cumberland Road	
City: Tyler State: TX Zip: 75703-9325	
40,00 0p DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
//	
C. W. Alworth	14 Feb 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	<u>5</u> _ k

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013762 FRAME: 0096

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, BLUEWATER STABILIZERS, INC., a Texas Corporation, as Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CORROSION INHIBITOR SYSTEMS, L.L.C., a Texas Corporation, as Assignee, all our right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the following certain patent applications and all of our right, title and interest in and to any patents deriving therefrom, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, substitutions and applications foreign to the United States, together with all right to make application for and obtain patent protection for said invention or inventions in any and all countries foreign to the United States, to-wit:

Application No. 29/151,453

**Design Patent Application** 

Docket

01 DES 155

"Basket Filter"

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer to issue all Letters Patent granted on said invention or inventions to the said CORROSION INHIBITOR SYSTEMS, L.L.C.

EXECUTED this 9 day of October, 2002.

BLUEWATER STABILIZERS, INC.

Linda K. Melton President

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF GREGG

RECORDED: 02/14/2003

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Linda K. Melton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that SHE executed the instrument of HER on free will and in the capacity as President of Bluewater Stabilizers, Inc. for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Delois G. Edney
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Commission Expires
May 9, 2004

Notary Public, State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 013762 FRAME: 0097